Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Lovatt	07/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alan Frederick	
Street Address:	1 Old Blundells Court, Station Road	
City:	Tiverton, Devon EX16 4LF	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Gillian Paula Wright
Street Address:	19 Foxdell Way, Chalfont St Peter
City:	Buckinghamshire SL9 0PL
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60621/S307	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout	

PATENT REEL: 020245 FRAME: 0617

500420023

Total Attachments: 1

source=60621_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020245 FRAME: 0618

Docket No.: 60621/S307

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	AGGIGITIEL	14.1					
In consideration of good and valuable oundersigned,	consideration, the	e receipt of which is her	reby acknowledged, the				
(1) Christopher Lovatt							
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TI	RANSFER(S) TO)					
(2) Alan Frederick Sandy, and Gillian Paula Wright							
having a place of business at							
(3) 1 Old Blundells Court, Station Road, Tiverton, Devon EX16 4LF, United Kingdom, and 19 Foxdell Way, Chalfont St Peter, Buckinghamshire SL9 0PL, United Kingdom, Respectively							
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the en which are disclosed in the application for			y and all improvements				
(4) TOILET SEAT ADAPTOR AND I	POTTY		######################################				
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box				
(a) executed on (5a):			<u>4 91109-7068</u>) is hereby				
(b) filed on (5b): October 10	<u>, 2007</u> ,	1	in (b) the specified data,				
Application No.: 29/295,94	<u>40</u> ;	when known.					
and applications for said improvements It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee. Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the ur renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall of protection as provided herein.	I that the Comm d ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, windersigned will outs; execute all rig	s assigns or its succe hen requested, withou execute all divisional, htful other papers; and	ssors in interest or its t charge to but at the continuing, substitute, generally do everything				
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	4	DATE				
Christopher Lovatt	x () *		x 7-10-2007				
WITNESSES: M. M. (140HAMMAD 17)	A71A)						
AAM PAS756543.1-*-09/20/07 3:26 PM							

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020245 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 12/13/2007